


| BID SUMMARY | | | | | BIDDER NO. 1 | | BIDDER NO. 2 | | BIDDER NO. 3 | | |
|---|---|-------|------|---------------------|--|--------------|--|-------------|---|--------------|---------------|
| Owner: City of Grandview Project: East Game Pond Pipeline Replacement HLA Project No.: 23037 Bid Opening Date: June 14, 2023 | | | | | Selland Construction Inc PO Box 119 Wenatchee, WA 98807 | | Watts Construction Inc 4828 Southridge Blvd Kennewick, WA 99338 | | Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc. PO Box 926 Ellensburg, WA 98926 | | |
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | | | | | | |
| 1 | Minor Change | 1 | FA | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 2 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$30,303.57 | \$ 30,303.57 | \$ 71,000.00 | \$ 71,000.00 |
| 3 | Clearing and Grubbing | 1 | LS | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$26,701.93 | \$ 26,701.93 | \$ 65,000.00 | \$ 65,000.00 |
| 4 | Crushed Surfacing Top Course | 1,500 | TON | \$ 50.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 67.34 | \$ 101,010.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 48,000.00 |
| 5 | DI Pipe for Water main 12 In. Diam. | 3,900 | LF | \$ 76.00 | \$ 298,500.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 22.81 | \$ 88,959.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 175,500.00 |
| 6 | DI Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam. | 650 | LF | \$ 53.00 | \$ 34,500.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 20,800.00 | \$ 48.82 | \$ 31,733.00 | \$ 39.00 | \$ 25,350.00 |
| 7 | Concrete Pipe Anchor | 19 | EA | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 28,500.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 68,400.00 | \$ 6,409.92 | \$ 121,788.48 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 136,800.00 |
| 8 | Lateral Pipe Support | 85 | EA | \$ 550.00 | \$ 46,750.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 136,000.00 | \$ 1,388.62 | \$ 118,032.70 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 153,000.00 |
| 9 | Butterfly Valve 12 In. | 1 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$ 3,400.00 | \$14,450.49 | \$ 14,450.49 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 10 | Gate Valve 6 In. | 8 | EA | \$ 500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 17,600.00 | \$ 2,847.52 | \$ 22,780.16 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 13,600.00 |
| 11 | Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly 2 In. | 10 | EA | \$ 800.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 941.73 | \$ 9,417.30 | \$ 1,460.00 | \$ 14,600.00 |
| 12 | Drain Valve Assembly 2 In. | 10 | EA | \$ 800.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 1,011.78 | \$ 10,117.80 | \$ 1,540.00 | \$ 15,400.00 |
| Bid Subtotal | | | | | \$ 604,250.00 | | \$ 439,200.00 | | \$ 585,294.43 | | \$ 731,250.00 |
| 8.0% Sales Tax | | | | | \$ 48,340.00 | | \$ 35,136.00 | | \$ 46,823.55 | | \$ 58,500.00 |
| DELETE THIS ROW | | | | | \$ 652,590.00 | | \$ 474,336.00 | | \$ 632,117.98 | | \$ 789,750.00 |
| BID TOTAL | | | | | \$ 652,590.00 | | \$ 474,336.00 | | \$ 632,117.98 | | \$ 789,750.00 |
| ENGINEER'S REPORT | | | | | BIDDER | | BID TOTAL | | | | |
| Competitive bids were opened June 14, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Selland Construction Inc. | | | | | Bestebreuer Bros. Construction, Inc. | | \$ 819,134.64 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| _____ Project Engineer | | | | | _____ Date | | | | | | |
|  | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| *Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com | | | | | *Highlighted amounts have been corrected. | | | | | | |